PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7930085

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHAD SYLVESTER	12/28/2022
DEANNA GREENE	11/09/2022
SCOTT MAREK	11/07/2022
SCOTT NORRIS	12/28/2022
JAROD ROLAND	11/14/2022
EVAN GORDON	12/09/2022
TIMOTHY LAUMANN	12/26/2022
DAMIEN FAIR	12/12/2022
KENNETH BRUENER	12/13/2022
NICO DOSENBACH	12/30/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOUS IMAGING, INC.	
Street Address:	393 N. EUCLID AVE.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 310	
City:	ST. LOUIS	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18098886

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-3552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142775514

Email: heather.torgerson@quarles.com, pat-dept@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP

Address Line 1: 411 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4428

PATENT

507882957 REEL: 063497 FRAME: 0393

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	169549.00042
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER TORGERSON
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Torgerson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2023

Total Attachments: 10

source=169549.00013 and 169549.00040 - US 17116827 and 17116712 - Executed Assignments(77871142.1)#page1.tif

source=169549.00013 and 169549.00040 - US 17116827 and 17116712 - Executed Assignments(77871142.1)#page2.tif

source=169549.00013 and 169549.00040 - US 17116827 and 17116712 - Executed Assignments(77871142.1)#page3.tif

source=169549.00013 and 169549.00040 - US 17116827 and 17116712 - Executed Assignments(77871142.1)#page4.tif

source=169549.00013 and 169549.00040 - US 17116827 and 17116712 - Executed Assignments(77871142.1)#page5.tif

source=169549.00013 and 169549.00040 - US 17116827 and 17116712 - Executed Assignments(77871142.1)#page6.tif

source=169549.00013 and 169549.00040 - US 17116827 and 17116712 - Executed Assignments(77871142.1)#page7.tif

source=169549.00013 and 169549.00040 - US 17116827 and 17116712 - Executed Assignments(77871142.1)#page8.tif

source=169549.00013 and 169549.00040 - US 17116827 and 17116712 - Executed Assignments(77871142.1)#page9.tif

source=169549.00013 and 169549.00040 - US 17116827 and 17116712 - Executed Assignments(77871142.1)#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 063497 FRAME: 0394

WHEREAS, the undersigned has made certain Inventions which are described in applications for etters Patent including, based on, or related to any or all of the following:

- US Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/945,524, filed December 9, 2019;
- US Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/955,488, filed December 31, 2019;
- US Patent Application Serial No. 17/116,827, filed December 9, 2020; or
- US Patent Application Serial No. 17/116,712, filed December 9, 2020, and

WHEREAS, NOUS IMAGING, INC. (hereafter referred to as "said Company"), corporation, having a place of business at 393 N Euclid Ave, Suite 310, St. Louis, Missouri 63108, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United Stated of America and the territories thereof: for all other countries, and under all international agreements.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of three thousand dollars (\$3,000.00), and other good and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid applications, and all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, continuationin-part, and foreign or international applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company.

I further grant to said Company, its successors, and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries of between any other countries.

I hereby warrant that I have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and I hereby covenant that I, my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns will, when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors, and assigns all facts known respecting said inventions; execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor; make all rightful oaths; sign all lawful papers; testify in any legal proceeding; and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, and assigns in the obtaining or enforcing of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto executed this assignment on the date indicated below.

Assigning:		Accepting for NOUS IMAGING, INC.
Signature:	19-	Signature:
Name Date 12	Chad Sylvester 入を みゥスユ	Name (printed) Date:
Witnessed by:		
Signature: ∠		
Name (printed Date: $\sqrt{2k-3k}$		
		Page 1 of 1

OB\169549.00013.73528746 i

WHEREAS, the undersigned has made certain Inventions which are described in applications for Letters Patent including, based on, or related to any or all of the following:

- US Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/945,524, filed December 9, 2019;
- US Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/955,488, filed December 31, 2019;
- US Patent Application Serial No. 17/116,827, filed December 9, 2020; or
- US Patent Application Serial No. 17/116,712, filed December 9, 2020, and

WHEREAS, NOUS IMAGING, INC. (hereafter referred to as "said Company"), corporation, having a place of business at 393 N Euclid Ave, Suite 310, St. Louis, Missouri 63108, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United Stated of America and the territories thereof; for all other countries; and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of seven-thousand, five-hundred dollars (\$7,500.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said Inventions, the aforesaid applications, and all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, continuation-in-part, and foreign or international applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company.

I further grant to said Company, its successors, and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries of between any other countries.

I hereby warrant that I have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and I hereby covenant that I, my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns will, when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors, and assigns all facts known respecting said Inventions; execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor; make all rightful oaths; sign all lawful papers; testify in any legal proceeding; and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, and assigns in the obtaining or enforcing of Letters Patent.

Assigning:	\cap	Accepting for NOUS IMAGING, INC.
Signature:	Week Nasammen	Signature:
Name:	Deanna Greene	Name (printed):
Date:	_11/9/22	Date:
Witnessed	by:	
Signature: _		
Name (prin		
Date:		
		Page 1 of 1

WHEREAS, the undersigned has made certain inventions which are described in applications for Letters Patent including, based on, or related to any or all of the following:

- US Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/945,524, filed December 9, 2019;
- US Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/955,488, filed December 31, 2019;
- US Patent Application Serial No. 17/116,827, filed December 9, 2020; or
- US Patent Application Serial No. 17/116,712, filed December 9, 2020, and

WHEREAS, NOUS IMAGING, INC. (hereafter referred to as "said Company"), corporation, having a place of business at 393 N Euclid Ave, Suite 310, St. Louis, Missouri 63108, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United Stated of America and the territories thereof; for all other countries; and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of seven-thousand, five-hundred dollars (\$7,500.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said Inventions, the aforesaid applications, and all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, continuation-in-part, and foreign or international applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company.

I further grant to said Company, its successors, and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries of between any other countries.

I hereby warrant that I have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and I hereby covenant that I, my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns will, when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors, and assigns all facts known respecting said Inventions; execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor; make all rightful oaths; sign all lawful papers; testify in any legal proceeding; and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, and assigns in the obtaining or enforcing of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto executed this assignment on the date indicated below.

Assigning:	Accepting for NOUS IMAGING, INC.
Signature: Scott Marek	Signature:
Date: 11/07/2022	Date:
Witnessed by:	
Signature: <u>Raky March</u>	
Name (printed): KAM Marck	
Date: 11-7-22	
Page 1 c	of 1
QB\169549.00013\73528744.1	

PATENT REEL: 063497 FRAME: 0397

WHEREAS, the undersigned has made certain Inventions which are described in applications for Letters Patent including, based on, or related to any or all of the following:

- US Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/945,524, filed December 9, 2019;
- US Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/955,488, filed December 31, 2019;
- US Patent Application Serial No. 17/116,827, filed December 9, 2020; or
- US Patent Application Serial No. 17/116,712, filed December 9, 2020, and

WHEREAS, **NOUS IMAGING, INC.** (hereafter referred to as "said Company"), corporation, having a place of business at **393 N Euclid Ave, Suite 310, St. Louis, Missouri 63108**, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United Stated of America and the territories thereof; for all other countries; and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of three thousand dollars (\$3,000.00), and other good and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said Inventions, the aforesaid applications, and all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, continuation-in-part, and foreign or international applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company.

I further grant to said Company, its successors, and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries of between any other countries.

I hereby warrant that I have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and I hereby covenant that I, my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns will, when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors, and assigns all facts known respecting said Inventions; execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor; make all rightful oaths; sign all lawful papers; testify in any legal proceeding; and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, and assigns in the obtaining or enforcing of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto executed this assignment on the date indicated below.

Assigning:	Accepting for NOUS IMAGING, INC.
Signature: Scott Norris	Signature:
	Name (printed):
Date: 12/28/2022	Date:
Witnessed by: Signature: Name (printed): Date: 12/28/2022	
Page	1 of 1

Page 1 of 1

WHEREAS, the undersigned has made certain Inventions which are described in applications for Letters Patent including, based on, or related to any or all of the following:

- US Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/945,524, filed December 9, 2019;
- US Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/955,488, filed December 31, 2019;
- US Patent Application Serial No. 17/116,827, filed December 9, 2020; or
- US Patent Application Serial No. 17/116,712, filed December 9, 2020, and

WHEREAS, NOUS IMAGING, INC. (hereafter referred to as "said Company"), corporation, having a place of business at 393 N Euclid Ave, Suite 310, St. Louis, Missouri 63108, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United Stated of America and the territories thereof; for all other countries; and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of three thousand dollars (\$3,000.00), and other good and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said Inventions, the aforesaid applications, and all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, continuationin-part, and foreign or international applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company.

I further grant to said Company, its successors, and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries of between any other countries.

I hereby warrant that I have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and I hereby covenant that I, my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns will, when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors, and assigns all facts known respecting said Inventions; execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor; make all rightful oaths; sign all lawful papers; testify in any legal proceeding; and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, and assigns in the obtaining or enforcing of Letters Patent.

Assigning:	Accepting for NOUS IMAGING, INC.
Signature: <u>fattod Poland</u> Name: Jarod Roland	Signature:
Name: Jarod Roland	Name (printed):
Date: 11/14/2022	Date:
Witnessed by: Signature: <u>LRoland</u>	
·	
Name (printed): Lauren Roland	
Date: 11/14/2022	
	Page 1 of 1

WHEREAS, the undersigned has made certain Inventions which are described in applications for Letters Patent including, based on, or related to any or all of the following:

- US Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/945,524, filed December 9, 2019;
- US Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/955,488, filed December 31, 2019;
- US Patent Application Serial No. 17/116,827, filed December 9, 2020; or
- US Patent Application Serial No. 17/116,712, filed December 9, 2020, and

WHEREAS, NOUS IMAGING, INC. (hereafter referred to as "said Company"), corporation, having a place of business at 393 N Euclid Ave, Suite 310, St. Louis, Missouri 63108 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United Stated of America and the territories thereof; for all other countries; and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of three thousand dollars (\$3,000.00), and other good and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said Inventions, the aforesaid applications, and all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, continuationin-part, and foreign or international applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company.

I further grant to said Company, its successors, and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries of between any other countries.

I hereby warrant that I have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and I hereby covenant that I, my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns will, when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors, and assigns all facts known respecting said Inventions; execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor; make all rightful oaths; sign all lawful papers; testify in any legal proceeding; and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, and assigns in the obtaining or enforcing of Letters Patent.

Assigning:	Accepting for NOUS IMAGING, INC.
Signature:	Signature:
Name: Evan Gordon	Name (printed):
Date: 12/09/2022	Date:
Witnessed by: Signature:	
Name (printed): Laura Gordon	
Date: 12/09/2022	
Page	e 1 of 1

WHEREAS, the undersigned has made certain Inventions which are described in applications for Letters Patent including, based on, or related to any or all of the following:

- US Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/945,524, filed December 9, 2019;
- US Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/955,488, filed December 31, 2019;
- US Patent Application Serial No. 17/116,827, filed December 9, 2020; or
- US Patent Application Serial No. 17/116,712, filed December 9, 2020, and

WHEREAS, **NOUS IMAGING, INC.** (hereafter referred to as "said Company"), corporation, having a place of business at **393 N Euclid Ave, Suite 310, St. Louis, Missouri 63108**, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United Stated of America and the territories thereof; for all other countries; and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of three thousand dollars (\$3,000.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said Inventions, the aforesaid applications, and all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, continuation-in-part, and foreign or international applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company.

I further grant to said Company, its successors, and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries of between any other countries.

I hereby warrant that I have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and I hereby covenant that I, my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns will, when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors, and assigns all facts known respecting said Inventions; execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor; make all rightful oaths; sign all lawful papers; testify in any legal proceeding; and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, and assigns in the obtaining or enforcing of Letters Patent.

Assigning:		Accepting for NOUS IMAGING, INC.
Name:	nothy Laumann Timothy Laumann	Signature: Name (printed):
Date:		Date:
Witnessed by:		
Signature:		
Name (printed):	Jennifer Enright	
Date: 12/26/22		
OB\169549.00013\7:	3528740.1	Page 1 of 1

WHEREAS, the undersigned has made certain Inventions which are described in applications for Letters Patent including, based on, or related to any or all of the following:

- US Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/945,524, filed December 9, 2019;
- US Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/955,488, filed December 31, 2019;
- US Patent Application Serial No. 17/116,827, filed December 9, 2020; or
- US Patent Application Serial No. 17/116,712, filed December 9, 2020, and

WHEREAS, NOUS IMAGING, INC. (hereafter referred to as "said Company"), corporation, having a place of business at 393 N Euclid Ave, Suite 310, St. Louis, Missouri 63108, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United Stated of America and the territories thereof; for all other countries; and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of three thousand dollars (\$3,000.00), and other good and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said Inventions, the aforesaid applications, and all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, continuationin-part, and foreign or international applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company.

I further grant to said Company, its successors, and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries of between any other countries.

I hereby warrant that I have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and I hereby covenant that I, my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns will, when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors, and assigns all facts known respecting said Inventions; execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor; make all rightful oaths; sign all lawful papers; testify in any legal proceeding; and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, and assigns in the obtaining or enforcing of Letters Patent.

Assigning:	Accepting for NOUS IMAGING, INC.
Signature:	Signature:
Name: Damien Fair	Name (printed): Ken Bruener
Date: 12/12/2022	Date: <u>Dec 16, 2022</u>
Witnessed by:	
Signature: Rold Nandro	
Name (printed): Rahel Nardos	
Date: 12/12/2022	
	Page 1 of 1

WHEREAS, the undersigned has made certain inventions which are described in applications for Letters Patent including, based on, or related to any or all of the following:

- US Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/945,524, filed December 9, 2019;
- US Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/955,488, filed December 31, 2019;
- US Patent Application Serial No. 17/116,827, filed December 9, 2020; or
- US Patent Application Serial No. 17/116,712, filed December 9, 2020, and

WHEREAS, NOUS IMAGING, INC. (hereafter referred to as "said Company"), corporation, having a place of business at 393 N Euclid Ave, Suite 310, St. Louis, Missouri 63108 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United Stated of America and the territories thereof; for all other countries; and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of three thousand dollars (\$3,000.00), and other good and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said Inventions, the aforesaid applications, and all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, continuation-in-part, and foreign or international applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company.

I further grant to said Company, its successors, and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries of between any other countries.

I hereby warrant that I have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and I hereby covenant that I, my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns will, when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors, and assigns all facts known respecting said Inventions; execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor; make all rightful oaths; sign all lawful papers; testify in any legal proceeding; and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, and assigns in the obtaining or enforcing of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto executed this assignment on the date indicated below.

Assigning:	Accepting for NOUS IMAGING, INC.
Signature: Lea 1/5	Signature: 12 C
Name: Kenneth Bruener Date: Dec. 13, 2022	Name (printed): Lari Elikkovi Date: 12-13-22
Witnessed by:	
Signatule	
Name (printed): IS: STOCKELTORD	
Date: 12/15/24	

Page 1 of 1

OB\169549.00013\73528738.1

WHEREAS, the undersigned has made certain Inventions which are described in applications for Letters Patent including, based on, or related to any or all of the following:

- US Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/945,524, filed December 9, 2019;
- US Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/955,488, filed December 31, 2019;
- US Patent Application Serial No. 17/116,827, filed December 9, 2020; or
- US Patent Application Serial No. 17/116,712, filed December 9, 2020, and

WHEREAS, **NOUS IMAGING, INC.** (hereafter referred to as "said Company"), corporation, having a place of business at **393 N Euclid Ave, Suite 310, St. Louis, Missouri 63108**, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United Stated of America and the territories thereof; for all other countries; and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of three thousand dollars (\$3,000.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said Inventions, the aforesaid applications, and all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, continuation-in-part, and foreign or international applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company.

I further grant to said Company, its successors, and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries of between any other countries.

I hereby warrant that I have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and I hereby covenant that I, my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns will, when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors, and assigns all facts known respecting said Inventions; execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor; make all rightful oaths; sign all lawful papers; testify in any legal proceeding; and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, and assigns in the obtaining or enforcing of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto executed this assignment on the date indicated below.

Assigning:	B	Accepting for NOUS IMAGING, INC.	
Signature:		Signature:	
Name:	Nico Dosenbach	Name (printed):	
Date:	12/30/2022	Date:	
Witnessed	by:		
Signature:			
Name (prir	nted):		
Date:			
		Page 1 of 1	
OB\160540.0	0013\73599733 1		

PATENT REEL: 063497 FRAME: 0404